convened a jirga pertaining to suit house consists of 06-07

Marlas between Liaq Khan (defendant no. 01) and Zari Bat

Khan, wherein defendants had pledged/taken an oath on Holy

Quran in the presence of two witnesses before Zari Bat Khan

regarding the suit house. Upon the same an amount of Rs.

2,50,000/- (Rupees two lac and fifty thousand only) was paid

to. Zari Bat Khan. It is correct that after administration of

Holy Quran and payment of said amount the Zari Bat Khan

handed over the possession of the suit house to defendants.

It is also correct that no dispute over the suit house.

[...]

wherein, defendants had pledged/taken an oath on

q junmo mA’®'
As for as the identification of ownership of the^ui^n

Orakzai at xa y 

property is concerned, it is noted that PW-01 stated in his

regarding the suit house. Upon the same an amount of Rs.

2,50,000/- (Rupees two lac and fifty thousand only) was paid

to Zari Bat Khan. It is correct that after administration of

Holy Quran and payment of said amount the Zari Bai Khan

handed over the possession of the suit house to defendants.

As PW-04 stated in his cross examination that it is correct